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 A Message from the Grand Knight 

Hello Brothers, 
 I hope everyone is having a good year so far.  I would like to 

thank Sig, Mike, and Jerry for taking care of the Nativity House on 
Saturday 21. The weather was bad and I was unable to make it this 
month and the Knights made sure those people got fed that day. 
Well Done. Our Council was able to give 1,410.10 dollars to the 
Birth to Three Organization. This was through the Tootsie Roll Pro-
gram that Joe and Matt worked on this year. This was a successful 
event and we will be continuing it in the future. 

 We had one new member join our council in the month of 
January. Eric Hemmer, Mike Hemmer’s son took his first degree on 
January, 17th Please help me welcome him into our council.  
Our council is looking at having a mini-retreat with speaker Joe 
McQuiston. The topic will be handling conflict with love and grace. 
The date is March 10, 2012 at 10am to 12 noon. 
 We are looking for brother knights to help usher during the 8, 
10, 12 o’clock masses. We are also looking for someone willing to 
type up minutes from our general meetings  to be put into the Cross 
and Compass. 

 
 
 
Craig Patrick GK. 
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1  William Hoyle 3  John McMahon  3  Steven Drake          4  Stanley Spencer 

5  Frank Comito  8  Arnold Lutovsky  8  Gilbert Gruber         10 William Barry 

16  Thomas Howell 16  Robert Hitchcock  17  George Rutland         18  Richard Schumacher 

21  Timothy McClain 22  Kevin Billings  22  Elliot Carver          22  Clifford Owen 

24 David Caton 26  James Yantzer   
 
 

WIVES 
 

1  Joanne Howell 2  Betty Medina   2  Barbara Skoda  3  Tracey Rockwell  
4  Caroline Noakes 12  Ramona Suinn  20  Linda Weigel  20  Pamela Bianchi 
20  Christine Suzuki 22  Ryong Oliveto  23  Gabrielle Wright  24  Beth Philomeno 
25  Teresa Suzuki 

FEBRUARY   BIRTHDAYS  

2011-2012 Council Leadership 

Chaplain Fr. Bill McKee chaplain@kofc7528.org 253.839.2320 

Grand Knight Craig Patrick gk@kofc7528.org 253.946.5065 
Deputy Grand Knight Joe Wolleat dgk@kofc7528.org 206.331.8074 

Chancellor Jim Robinson chancellor@kofc7528.org 253.946.3386 

Warden Matt Tavares warden@kofc7528.org 253.835.4293 

Recorder Bill Thomas recorder@kofc7528.org 253.941.3639 

Treasurer Edmund Molina treasurer@kofc7528.org 253.839.0361 

Financial Secretary Tim Philomeno fs@kofc7528.org 253.661.2296 

Lecturer Bill Shell lecturer@kofc7528.org 253.236.4456 

Advocate Donald Miller advocate@kofc7528.org 253.839.4619 

Inside Guard Richard Wolleat ig@kofc7528.org 253.223.0593 

Outside Guard Charles Ukaegbu og@kofc7528.org 253.874.2289 

Trustee for 1 Year Ken Baune trustee1@kofc7528.org 253.946.6811 

Trustee for 2 Years Jeff Markwith trustee2@kofc7528.org 253.838.1355 

Trustee for 3 Years Cary Wright trustee3@kofc7528.org 253.833.3613 

Program Chairman Jim Robinson program@kofc7528.org 253.946.3386 

Membership Chairman Gregory Vicars membership@kofc7528.org 253.941.3722 

Retention Chairman Cary Wright retention@kofc7528.org 253.833.3613 

Church Director Tony Robinson church@kofc7528.org 253.839.1084 

Community Director Matt Tavares community@kofc7528.org 253.835.4293 

Council Director Gregory Vicars council@kofc7528.org 253.941.3722 

Family Director Dave Caton family@kofc7528.org 253.835.3245 

Vocations Deacon Juan Lezcano vocations@kofc7528.org 253.925.7206 

Youth Director Vince Mansanarez youth@kofc7528.org 253.517.7833 

Pro-Life Director Dave Toby prolife@kofc7528.org 253.529.5705 

Health Ted Gimlin health@kofc7528.org 253.852.1128 
Columbian Squires Jeff Markwith counselor@kofc7528.org 253.838.1355 

Insurance Agent Ron Scholz agent@kofc7528.org 253.804.9147 

Good of the Order Ken Baune goodoftheorder@kofc7528.org 253.946.6811 

Cross & Compass Editor Edmund Molina candc@kofc7528.org 253.839.0361 

Webmaster Kevin Buck webmaster@kofc7528.org 253.874.1370 

TITLE NAME EMAIL ALIAS Phone # 
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COUNCIL CALENDAR OF EVENTS 

7th General Meeting  7:00 PM Rosary  

18th Nativity House  

21st 1st Degree/Planning Meeting  

23rd Fish Fry Prep  

24th Fish Fry  

   

   

   

   

   

FEBRUARY 2012 

MARCH 2012 

FEBRUARY  ANNIVERSARIES 

4  Stanley & Barbara Spencer  5  Ted and Denise Gimlin  12  Robert & Jeanne Hitchcock 
14  Robert & Sheri Bowell  14  James & Elinore Alvarado  16  Bruce & Jove Hyde 
16 Bosco & Ngoc D’Souza  16  George & Dora Fetter  17  Michael & Traci O’Connell 
20 Derrick & Kelli Sanders  22  Mark & Kathi Igros   23  Michael & Cindy Mansanarez 
24  Nestor & Zora Fernandez  25  Jonathan & Amy D’Angelo  

1st Fish Fry Prep  

2nd Fish Fry  

3rd Adopt-A-Road Cleanup  

6th General Meeting 7:00 PM Rosary 

8th Fish Fry Prep  

9th Fish Fry  

10th Mini Retreat  

15th Fish Fry Prep  

16th Fish Fry  

17th Nativity House  

20th First Degree / Planning Meeting  

22nd Fish Fry Prep  

23rd Fish Fry  

29th Fish Fry Prep  

30th Fish Fry  
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Good of the Order 
Listed are all of those Brother Knights or family mem-
bers who are Sick or in Distress: 

  
Jeanie Hitchcock 

 Ben and Vi McGregor 
Bill Martin 

Joe Penwell 
Jim Miles 

Richard Coe 
Bob Anderson 

 
 
Please keep these Knights and family members in your  
prayers. Thanks! 
 
  

 
 
 
 
 

 FAMILY OF THE MONTH 
 

Mark Czaplewsky 
 
 

KNIGHT OF THE MONTH 

 

Ted Colby 

 

 

 

 

The Joseph M Clemens  

Memorial Rosary  

Brothers...Please consider attending this recitation at 7 
PM prior to our Council’s monthly meetings.  See you 
there.  
 
 
 
 

Catholic Website Info 
 

Do you know that our Council Website http://www.kofc7528.org/ 
has numerous links to sites with information about our Catholic 
Faith?  There is a menu on the left hand side of our site and under 
“Other Links” you will find a selection of links to sites such as our 
Parish and School websites, the Seattle Archdiocese, as well as the 
United States Conference of Catholic Bishops website. 
There are also a number of sites with information about our Faith, 
but the sites themselves are not necessarily directly associated with 
our Church.  Some of those are: “Catholic Vote”, “Manhattan Decla-
ration” and “About Catholicism”.  About Catholicism is a column on 
About.com http://catholicism.about.com/?nl=1 that is written by 
Scott Richert.  I have found his column very interesting and you can 
sign up to receive his newsletter every Tuesday and Friday by email. 
There is another group in the left hand menu labeled “Other K of C 
Links”.  Included under this menu category, you will find links to the 
Washington State Council http://www.kofc-wa.org and the Supreme 
Council http://www.kofc.org/en//index.html, to name a few.  There 
is also a link to “Headline Bistro” http://www.headlinebistro.com/en/
index.html, which is a news site sponsored by the Knights of Colum-
bus Supreme Council.  You can also sign up for their email newslet-
ter.  Also on the Supreme site, you can open their page for Catholic 
Information Service http://www.kofc.org/un/en/cis/index.html which 
provides an amazing amount of information about the Catholic 
Church and the Catholic Faith. 
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ADDRESS SERVICE REQUESTED 


